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114th MAl ELEGISLATU E 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION .. 1989 

Legislative Document No. 1535 

H.P. 1102 House of Representatives, May 8, 1989 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested 
and ordered printed. 

>cI (?~ 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative SIMPSON of Casco. 
Cosponsored by Representative McGOWAN of Canaan, Representative 

JACQUES of Waterville and Senator PEARSON of Penobscot. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE 

An Act to Improve Staff Support for the Land for Maine's Future 
Board. 



1 Be it enacted! by the People of Ule State of Maine as follows: 
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Appropriation. Th~fbllowing funds are appropriated from the 
General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

State Planning Office 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides funds for a Policy 
Development Specialist and a 
clerical position to expand 
the staff of the Land for 
Maine's Future Board. 

EXIECUT.II.VE DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL 

1989-90 

(2 ) 

$45,364 
10,500 

5,750 

$61,614 

STATEMENT OF FACT. 

1990-91 

(2 ) 

$66,933 
14,000 

$80,933 

29 This bill provides funds for additional staff, specifically 
a Policy Development Specialist and a clerical position to the 

31 Land for Maine's Future Board. 

Page 1-LR2360(2) 

c· 

( 


